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Contract # Contractor & Address Telephone 
Federal ID 
NYS VENDOR ID 
MWBE / SBE 

PT65145 Great Lakes Electronic Distributing Inc. 
22 James E Casey Dr. 
Buffalo, NY 14206 

 Federal ID 
16-1264862 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000015633 
SBE 

 Contract Administration Questions: 
22 James E Casey Dr. 
Buffalo, NY 14206 
Attn: Jeanne Zach 

Phone: (716) 825-9611 x 121 
Fax: (716) 825-9611 
jzach@gled.com  
 

 

 Sales Questions: 
22 James E Casey Dr. 
Buffalo, NY 14206 
Attn: Darlene King 

Phone: (716) 825-9611 x 130 
Fax: (716) 825-9629 
dking@gled.com 

 

 Maintenance/Service Questions: 
22 James E Casey Dr. 
Buffalo, NY 14206 
Attn: Brad Weaver 
 
Toll-Free Support: 

Phone: (716) 825-9611 x 111 
Fax: (716) 825-9623 
bweaver@gled.com 
 
 
(800) 831-0035 

 

Note: Great Lakes Electronic Distributing is the contractor and has authorized resellers to receive and ship 
orders. Purchase orders should reference the contract number and be issued to the direct ordering address 
listed above or to a reseller listed below. Delivery and billing may be executed by the reseller. Invoices from the 
resellers should be submitted for payment in the usual manner and payment shall be made to the reseller 
appearing on the invoice. Great Lakes Electronic Distributing will continue to assume full responsibility for all 
the terms and conditions of the contract. 

Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS VENDOR ID 
MWBE / SBE 

Computer Connections 
3445 Union Rd. 
Cheektowaga, NY 14225 
Attn: Tony Fracasso 

Phone: (716) 681-3664 
Fax: (716) 684-3322 
tony@olm1.com 

Federal ID 
16-1275416 
NYS Vendor ID 

CyberCity 
455 Court St. 
Binghampton, NY 13904 
Attn: Darrell Dennison 

Phone: (607) 729-3655 
Fax: (607) 729-3655 
Darrell@cybercity.com 

Federal ID 
16-1456249 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000052614 

Damomics Retail 
120 West Water St. 
Elmira, NY 14901 
Attn: Gloria Friedman 

Phone: (607) 732-5122 
Fax: (607) 732-5179 
damomics@exotrope.com 

Federal ID 
16-1233881 
NYS Vendor ID 
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Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS VENDOR ID 

MWBE / SBE 

 

7535022102cna_GLED_2012-05-10.docx 
 

Digital Surveillance Solutions Inc. 
2727 Broadway, Suite 4 
Cheektowaga, NY 14227 
Attn: Mike Blumenson 

Phone: (716) 597-0369 
Fax: (716) 597-0389 
mikeb@digisvrb.biz 

Federal ID 
20-2886315 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000008549 

Empire Business Technologies 
161 Marine Dr. 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Attn: Paul Kukoda 

Phone: (716) 884-9797 
Fax: (716) 249-7647 
info@empirebusiness.com 
 

Federal ID 
16-1135738 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100014727 

Innovative Solutions 
PO Box 20809 
Rochester, NY 14602 
Attn: Teresa Cologgi                                                  

Phone: (585) 292-5070         
tcologgi@innovativesol.com 

Federal ID 
16-1359457 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100025218 

Nates Typewriter 
2442 Pine Ave. 
Niagara Falls, NY 14301 
Attn: Nate Capton 

Phone: (716) 282-6026 
Fax: (716) 282-1788 
natejr@nates.net 

Federal ID 
16-1117650  
NYS Vendor ID 
1000007774 
 

Park Business Machines 
5763 Seneca St. 
Elma, NY 14059 
Attn: Dan Obrochta 

Phone: (716) 674-0288 
Fax: (716) 674-0272 
dan@parkbusiness.com 

Federal ID 
16-1072327 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100014731 

 
 


